
From:                                         Engstrom, Erik
Sent:                                           Thursday, March 31, 2016 9:13 AM
To:                                               Geller, Alex; Knox, Ryan; LaRosa, Steven; Levey, Rick; Perricone, Siobhan; ANR ‐ DEC AID Projector
Cc:                                               Kim, Jon; Leon, Bennet; Spiese, Richard; Shinnick, Daniel; Kastanotis, Michael
Subject:                                     RE: PFOA Data Standard
Attachments:                          DatabaseDiagram.docx
 
Categories:                              PFOA
 
Attached is the proposed database diagram which may be helpful to some to help convey the work stemming from the context.
 

 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Appointment‐‐‐‐‐
From: Geller, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, March 31, 2016 8:58 AM
To: Knox, Ryan; LaRosa, Steven; Engstrom, Erik; Levey, Rick; Perricone, Siobhan; ANR ‐ DEC AID Projector
Cc: Kim, Jon; Leon, Bennet; Spiese, Richard; Shinnick, Daniel; Kastanotis, Michael
Subject: PFOA Data Standard
When: Thursday, March 31, 2016 10:00 AM‐11:00 AM (UTC‐05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).
Where: ANR ‐ Otter Creek Room M212
 
Agenda for the meeting as follows:

·         1000 AM Introductions
·         1010 Context diagram (Alex)
·         1020 Data Standard (Siobhan)
·         1045 ArcGIS Collector Demo (Ryan/Erik)

 
 
_____________________________________________
From: Geller, Alex 
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 10:44 AM
To: Knox, Ryan <Ryan.Knox@vermont.gov>; 'LaRosa, Steven' <LaRosaS@wseinc.com>; Engstrom, Erik
<Erik.Engstrom@vermont.gov>; Levey, Rick <Rick.Levey@vermont.gov>
Cc: Kim, Jon <Jon.Kim@vermont.gov>; Leon, Bennet <Bennet.Leon@vermont.gov>; Spiese, Richard
<Richard.Spiese@vermont.gov>
Subject: PFOA Data Standard
 
Hi Everyone,
As we move forward with maturing the data management, we need to establish a data standard for various activities
(requesting sampling, sample collection, receiving results, etc). Steve Larosa was generous enough to provide a first effort at
this (Thanks steve). I’ve taken that starting point and produced the attached spreadsheet.  This breaks out distinct datasets,
describes their relationship to each other, and also describes what fields are filled in given a particular activity. There is also
room for Air quality sampling and geology as well.
 
Please review this.  I will send out an invitation shortly to review as a group.  My goal is to publish a first draft of this by next
week so that moving forward we can adopt these standards and begin streamlining the processing of information among
various players.
 
Thanks,
‐Alex
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Alex Geller, MCIS | Business Process Analyst | Alex.Geller@Vermont.gov
Department of Environmental Conservation: Administration and Innovation Division
802.249.5601 | 1 National Life Drive ‐ Davis 1, Montpelier, VT 05620‐3704
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